Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Olsen GmbH & Co. KG		05/13/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Veldhoven Clothing Holding AG	
Street Address:	Paradiesstrasse 21	
City:	Jona	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8645	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3123932	OLSEN EUROPE
Registration Number:	3540699	OLSEN EUROPE
Registration Number:	2919414	OLSEN EUROPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000 Email: bcf@nixonvan.com **Correspondent Name:** Sheryl L. De Luca

NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 901 N. Glebe Road, 11th Floor Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SLD-6107-2-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheryl L. De Luca
SIGNATURE:	/Sheryl L. De Luca/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=2634 Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005305 FRAME: 0176

900292556

source=2634 Assignment#page2.tif source=2634 Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005305 FRAME: 0177

6107-5

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Olsen GmbH & Co. KG, a gmbh & co. kg (limited partnership), organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, with a business address at Schnackenburgallee 50, D-22525, Hamburg, Federal Republic of German (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the record owner of the trademarks OLSEN EUROPE and OLSEN EUROPE & Design, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and to the United States Trademark Registration Nos. 3540699 (issued December 2, 2008), 3123932 (issued August 1, 2006) and 2919414 (issued January 18, 2005) of said mark, identified in attached EXHIBIT A; and

WHEREAS, Veldhoven Clothing Holding AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, with a business address at Paradiesstrasse 21, 8645 Jona, Switzerland (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), has acquired all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks OLSEN EUROPE and OLSEN EUROPE & Design, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and to the United States Trademark Registration Nos. 3540699 (issued December 2, 2008), 3123932 (issued August 1, 2006) and 2919414 (issued January 18, 2005) of said mark, identified in attached EXHIBIT A;

OCS-2308931

		OLSEN G	SMBH & CO. KG
Date:_	13.05.2014	Signature:	
		Name:	STEFAN DENKHAUS
		Title:	INSOLVENCY ADMINISTRATOR
		VELDHO	VEN CLOPHDY HOLDING AG
Date:_	<u> 27 05.2014</u>	Signature:	_ CN GIM
	·	Name:	MRA UERHOUEN
		Title:	CEO. //

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration No.	Date Registered
OLSEN EUROPE	3123932	August 1, 2006
OLSEN EUROPE	3540699	December 2, 2008
OISEN Europo	2919414	January 18, 2005

2308931